
SA421, Simulation Modeling Syllabus Spring 2012

Textbook:  Sanders, Thomas J., Simulation Notes, June 2008, U. S. Naval Academy
Software:  MS Excel

ProModel Student, available online from http://www.promodel.com/academic/ for $30 for private use.

# Chapter/Section Topics Problems
1
2
3
4
5

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

Introduction to Simulation, An Example
Using Excel
Performance Measures
Standard Error
Replications using Excel

Pg. 19: 1a
Pg. 19: 1b
Pg. 19: 1c
Pg. 19: 1d,e
Pg. 19: 2

6
7
8
9

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

Random Number Generation
Chi Square Test for Uniformity
K-S Test for Uniformity
Independence

Pg. 32:  1-4
Pg. 32:  5
Pg. 32:  6
Pg. 32:  7

10
11
12
13
14

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

Apx A

Inverse Transform Method
Using Excel’s Functions
Chi-Square Test for Goodness-of-Fit
Using Random Numbers to Estimate Area
Semester Project

Pg. 45:  1-3
Pg. 45:  4-6
Pg. 45:  7-9
Pg. 46:  10-11
Pg. 129:  Report 1

15
16
17

4.1-6
4.7

5.1-4

Introduction to ProModel
Global Variables
Attributes & User Defined Distributions

Pg. 59:  1a
Pg. 59:  1b
Pg. 70:  1

18
19
20

6.1-4
7.1-3
8.1-2

Processing and Initial State
Trace and Multiple Runs
Model Parameters and Scenarios

Pg. 77:  1
Pg. 83:  1
Pg. 89:  1

21
22
23

9.1-2
10.1-3

Split and Combine Statements
Resources
Mini-Project

Pg. 95:  3
Pg. 101:  1
Pg. 101:  2

24
25
26

11.1-5
12.1-4
13.1

Input Data Analysis
Verification and Validation
Output Data Analysis

Pg. 118: 2,3
Semester Project
Pg. 130:  Final Report

Contact: Prof. T. Sander, tjs@usna.edu

http://www.promodel.com/academic/

